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/59a /ƻƻǊŘƛƴŀǘƛƴƎ 9ȄŜŎǳǘƛǾŜ DǊƻǳǇ aŜŜǘƛƴƎ !ƎŜƴŘŀ 
 

Meeting to be held in the Council Chamber 
ос ²ŀǘŜǊ {ǘǊŜŜǘΣ ²ƘŀƴƎņǊŜƛ 

on Wednesday 4 September 2019, commencing at 9.30am 

 
Recommendations contained in the agenda are NOT decisions of the meeting. Please refer to 

minutes for resolutions. 
 

MEMBERSHIP OF THE CDEM COORDINATING EXECUTIVE GROUP MEETING 
 

WDC Representative, Ms S 
Boardman 

KDC Representative, Mr J Burt FNDC Representative, Mr A 
Finch 

NDHB Representative, Ms S 
Hoyle 

St John Ambulance 
Representative, Mr A Gummer 

Welfare Coordination Group 
Chair, Mrs C Nyberg 

NDHB Medical Officer of 
Health Dr J Ortega-Benito 

Group Manager - Customer 
Service - Community Resilience 
Tony Phipps 

FENZ Representative Asst Area 
Commander G Quensell 

NZ Police Representative 
Inspector M Ruth 

Northland Lifelines Group 
Representative, Mr R Watson 

MCDEM Representative, Mr 
John Titmus (Observer Status) 

 
 
Item  Page 

1.0 APOLOGIES    

2.0 DECLARATIONS OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST 

3.0 PRESENTATION - THE EMERGING STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS ROLE 4  

4.0 CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES 

4.1 Confirmation of Minutes - 17 June 2019 5  

5.0 ADMINISTRATIVE 

5.1 Items for Information and Discussion 10  

6.0 NATIONAL 

6.1 Monthly update from Director, Ministry of Civil Defence & Emergency 
Management 12  

7.0 GROUP 

7.1 CEG, CDEM and Group appointments 19 

7.2 CEG Chair's Report 21 

7.3 Report on Welfare Coordination Group work programme 28 
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7.4 Proposal to establish a multi agency Emergency Coordination Centre for 
Northland 31 

7.5 Northland CDEM Group Work Programme 2019/20 34 

7.6 NZ Emergency Management Assistance Team (EMAT) 41  

8.0 OPERATIONAL 

8.1 Coordinated Incident Management Systems (CIMS) 3rd Edition 43 

8.2 Northland CDEM Group Shared Services Update 46 

8.3 Northland Tsunami Readiness 49     
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¢L¢[9Υ tǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛƻƴ π ¢ƘŜ 9ƳŜǊƎƛƴƎ {ǘǊŀǘŜƎƛŎ /ƻƳƳǳƴƛŎŀǘƛƻƴǎ wƻƭŜ 

ID: A1232257 

  

9ȄŜŎǳǘƛǾŜ ǎǳƳƳŀǊȅκ²ƘŀƪŀǊņǇƻǇƻǘƻǘŀƴƎŀ 

Murray Soljak ς Public Information Manager will be providing the group with a presentation on the 
Emerging Strategic Communications role.  
 

wŜŎƻƳƳŜƴŘŀǘƛƻƴ 

1. That the presentation, The Emerging Strategic Communications Role, be received. 

 
 

!ǘǘŀŎƘƳŜƴǘǎκbƎņ ǘŀǇƛǊƛƘŀƴƎŀ 

Nil 

!ǳǘƘƻǊƛǎŜŘ ōȅ DǊƻǳǇ aŀƴŀƎŜǊ 

Name: Graeme MacDonald  

Title: Civil Defence Emergency Management Manager  

Date: 27 August 2019  
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¢L¢[9Υ /ƻƴŦƛǊƳŀǘƛƻƴ ƻŦ aƛƴǳǘŜǎ π мт WǳƴŜ нлмф  

ID: A1230012 

From: Evania Arani, Executive Assistant Customer Services - Community Resilience  

  

wŜŎƻƳƳŜƴŘŀǘƛƻƴ 

1. That the minutes of the CDEM Coordinating Executive Group Meeting held on 17 June 
2019 be confirmed as a true and correct record. 

 
 

!ǘǘŀŎƘƳŜƴǘǎκbƎņ ǘŀǇƛǊƛƘŀƴƎŀ 

Attachment 1: CEG Unconfirmed Meeting Minutes - 17 June 2019 ᶓ   

!ǳǘƘƻǊƛǎŜŘ ōȅ DǊƻǳǇ aŀƴŀƎŜǊ 

Name: Tony Phipps  

Title: Group Manager - Customer Services - Community Resilience  

Date: 27 August 2019  
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¢L¢[9Υ LǘŜƳǎ ŦƻǊ LƴŦƻǊƳŀǘƛƻƴ ŀƴŘ 5ƛǎŎǳǎǎƛƻƴ  

ID: A1230015 

From: Evania Arani, Executive Assistant Customer Services - Community Resilience  

  

9ȄŜŎǳǘƛǾŜ ǎǳƳƳŀǊȅκ²ƘŀƪŀǊņǇƻǇƻǘƻǘŀƴƎŀ 

Listed below is a summary of the reports that are contained in the CDEM Coordinating Executive 
Group Agenda for the 04 September 2019 meeting.  This report has been tabled so that the 
following items along with their recommendations can be procedurally moved as one item.  

5.0 ADMINISTRATIVE 

5.1 Items for Information and Discussion 

6.0 NATIONAL 

6.1 Monthly Update from Director, Ministry of Civil Defence & Emergency 
Management  

7.0 GROUP 

7.1 CDEM, CEG & Group Appointments 

7.2 CEG Chair's Report 

7.3 Report on Welfare Coordination Group Work Programme 2019 

7.4 Proposal to establish a multi-agency Emergency Coordination Centre for 
Northland 

7.5 Northland CDEM Group Work Programme 2019 

7.6 NZ Emergency Management Assistance Team (EMAT) 

8.0 OPERATIONAL  

8.1 Coordinated Incident Management Systems (CIMS) 3rd Edition 

8.2 Northland CDEM Group Shared Services Update 

8.3 Northland Tsunami Readiness  

 

wŜŎƻƳƳŜƴŘŀǘƛƻƴόǎύ 

1. ¢Ƙŀǘ ǘƘŜ ǊŜǇƻǊǘ ΨLǘŜƳǎ ŦƻǊ LƴŦƻǊƳŀǘƛƻƴ ŀƴŘ 5ƛǎŎǳǎǎƛƻƴ Ω ōȅ Evania Arani, Executive 
Assistant Customer Services - Community Resilience and dated 16 August 2019, be 
received. 

2. That the recommendations included in the reports numbered 5.1 ς 8.3 be moved as 
one.  

 

 

!ǘǘŀŎƘƳŜƴǘǎκbƎņ ǘŀǇƛǊƛƘŀƴƎŀ 

Nil  
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!ǳǘƘƻǊƛǎŜŘ ōȅ DǊƻǳǇ aŀƴŀƎŜǊ 

Name: Tony Phipps  

Title: Group Manager - Customer Services - Community Resilience  

Date: 27 August 2019  
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¢L¢[9Υ aƻƴǘƘƭȅ ǳǇŘŀǘŜ ŦǊƻƳ 5ƛǊŜŎǘƻǊΣ aƛƴƛǎǘǊȅ ƻŦ /ƛǾƛƭ 5ŜŦŜƴŎŜ ϧ 
9ƳŜǊƎŜƴŎȅ aŀƴŀƎŜƳŜƴǘ  

ID: A1228639 

From: Graeme MacDonald, Civil Defence Emergency Management Manager  

  

9ȄŜŎǳǘƛǾŜ ǎǳƳƳŀǊȅκ²ƘŀƪŀǊņǇƻǇƻǘƻǘŀƴƎŀ 

Attached for the information of the group are monthly updates from the Director, Ministry of Civil 
Defence & Emergency Management.    

wŜŎƻƳƳŜƴŘŀǘƛƻƴ 

1. ¢Ƙŀǘ ǘƘŜ ǊŜǇƻǊǘ ΨaƻƴǘƘƭȅ ǳǇŘŀǘŜ ŦǊƻƳ 5ƛǊŜŎǘƻǊΣ aƛƴƛǎǘǊȅ ƻŦ /ƛǾƛƭ 5ŜŦŜƴŎŜ ϧ 9ƳŜǊƎŜƴŎȅ 
aŀƴŀƎŜƳŜƴǘ Ω ōȅ Graeme MacDonald, Civil Defence Emergency Management Manager 
and dated 12 August 2019, be received. 

 
 

 

!ǘǘŀŎƘƳŜƴǘǎκbƎņ ǘŀǇƛǊƛƘŀƴƎŀ 

Attachment 1: Director MCDEM July 2019 update ᶓ   

!ǳǘƘƻǊƛǎŜŘ ōȅ DǊƻǳǇ aŀƴŀƎŜǊ 

Name: Tony Phipps  

Title: Group Manager - Customer Services - Community Resilience  

Date: 27 August 2019  
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